
gclu)*-+--t

$ Xarnataka Bank Ltd. I@O

AsSet Recovery management Branch Phone: 040-23755686, 040-23745686
Plot No. 50, 1$ Floor. Srinagar Colony E-mail : hvd.arm@ktkbank.com
Banjara Hills. Road No,3. Hyderabad - 5@073 Website: www.kamatakabenk.com
Telangana Stale GIN: L85110M 1924PLC001128

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notict for Sale of Imnrovable Asst'ts under tlie Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Firrancial Assets ancl Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read rvith proviso to rule 8(6)

of Secu rity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is here by given to public in general and in particular to Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s)
that the below describerJ immorable propertl. mortgaged icharged to the secu red Creditor, the
constructive I'ossession o( which has been taken by tfre Authorised Officer of Karnataka B.rnk
Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 17.05.2022, will be soltl on 'As is Wrere is ", 'As is What is" ancj

"Whatever tht're is" on 29.05.2024 for recoverl, r:f Rs,14,1276a1,12 {Rupe€s Fourteen Lakh
Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four and Tn elve Paise) along $'ith future interest
from 16.03.2024 plus costs trnder Term Loan A/c 62670Of (X,01f9fi, tlue to the Karnataka Bank
Limited, Wararrgal Branch (PI-I:94901 33811) fronr (1) Mr. Sammaiah Gopi Reddy S/o Mr.
Veeranrallu, 2) Mr. Rai Kumar Gopi Reddy S/o Mr. Sammaiah Gopi Reddv 3) Mrs.
Sarojana Gopi Reddy W/o Mr. Sammaiah Gopi Reddv. (4) Mrs. Jyothi Gopi Reddy W/o
Mr. Raiu all of thcm are residing at H.NO H477, Ward No.3. Sudha Nagar. Flonumakond.r,
Warangal - 506001 being borrower:;/ guarantors/ cc) - obligants.

DEsc_RIPTION OF T}iE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

(The borrower's / mortgagor's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-seaion (8) of Section 13

of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the se(lred aaset).
(This Notice shall also s€rve as Notioe under Sub Rule (6) of Rule (8) of S€curity Interest
Enforcement Rules-2002 to the Borower/Guarantors)
For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to link in Karnataka Bank's Website
ir n ilr i!'r tlla lr(',t(i arsets for sale'

ARM I=E
6- B+'

Description of Properties Rr.serve Price Earnest Money
Deposit

All that part and parcel of land measuring 86.?5

\.yards with residential building trcaring
Municipal h,io. 3-4-477 sihrated at Sudhanagar,
Hanamakonda Town, Warangal District - 506001

within limits of Warangal Municipal Corporatiorl
Telangana - 506001 belonging to Mr. furoiana Copi
Reddy bounded by: No*h: Plot of Mallesham
South: House of T. Gurrappa, Eastl'>lot of
Venl<.ateshwar Rao, Wesh 12' Wide Road

Rs.20,00,000.m
(Rupees Twent.v

I-akh Only)

Rs.2,00,000.00

(Rupees Trvo
Lakh Only)

rDE

kl



T'he E.auction will be condueted thmugh portal www..rur'tionbnza6r.eom on 29.05.2024 fronr 11:00

,4..M to 11.20 A.M with unlinrite'd extcnsion of 5 minute. The lntcnding bidder is reqr.ilred to

register their name at M/S. ARCA EMART P\It. LTD through the website wwrv.auctionbazaat.com
and get the user Id alrd passn ord free of cost and Bet training online training on E-auction
(tentatively on or before 28.05.02024) fronr M/s. ARCA EL{ART PVT LTD, 7-l-28li/A/1, PARK

AVENUE 1, AMEERPET, Secunderabad 'tr'clangana 500016. Website at rvwlv.auctionbazair.conr.
contact mobile.Nds 9603716999(Sh ravan G), 9581498999 (Harshini. A), 837096%96 (8. Shivarama

Krislrna) Enrail-tD:- corrtict(!,auctioltbazaar.ci.rnt, sttopottGlauct iotibazaar.cottt.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAI.F:

l) For participating in E-auction, intending bidders have to ileposit a refundable [lv{D of 10'X,

( EMD mentioned in Description) of Rescrve price by way of RTGS/hIEFT/ fund transfor to thc

cretlit of account number 82635m300002401, Karnataka Bank Ltd, Warangal Branch IFSC code

KARB000S26 or by DD1 pay order favouring "Karnataka Bank Ltd., A/c - Mr. Sarnnaiah Gopi
Reddy & Ors ", payable at Warangal.

2)After Clnlint' I{egistr.rtion, the intenlling bi,"Jrler shoul<l sulrnrit the tlull fi llerl in bid fornr
(format available in the abov'e website) along rvith DD/ quoting the UTR number or NEFT IRTCS
remittance towards EMD in a sealed eover a,s "Tender for property purchase Itent No. I)
pertaining to Mr. Sammaiah Gopi Reddy & Ors " (as the case may be) & dulv mentioning the

amount offered for purchase shall be submittetl tc Thc Authorisccl Officcr, K.lrnataka Bank l.t<i,

Asset Recovery Managenrent Branch, Plot No. 50, Srinagar Colony, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad - 500073 / or by email - hyd.armektkbank.com before 5,00 PM on 28.05.2024

3)The bid will be operr to thc'm anrl an opportunity wilt be given to enhance the bid amount in thc

multiples of Rs. i 0,00G.00. Interse bidding among the gualifred biddeo shall start from the highest

bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of interse bidding there will tre unlimited
extension of "5 minutes" that is the end time of E-auction shall be automaticallv extended bv 5

nrinutet each time if bid is made within 5 nrinute; f rom the last ertension.

4) The Authorised Officer is at libert_v to accept the highest bid amount and confirm the sale in favor

of the highest bidder or reiect the same l,\,ithout assigning any reason. If Auction dav is declaretl as

holiday, auction will be postponerl to next lvorking day.

5) Successful tenderer/bidder should deposit 25'7, of the bid amount (including the EMD anrount)

immetliately on the sale being knocked tlown in hrs/her favour and thc balance sale price has to be

remitted within 15 days from the tlate of confirmation of the sale or any other date specified by the

Authorised Officer. The successful bidder/terrderer shall bear all the legal/incidental expenses like

stamp dutv, registration fees, local taxes, and any other statutory dues, water and electricitv duet
etc.

6) Bids once made shall not b€ canceled or withdrarvn. All bids rnade fronr the r"rser ID given to the

bidder will be deenred to be have been made by him alone.

7) Immediately upon closer of E-auction proceedings, the highest bidder shall confirm the final

amount of the bid quoted bv hinr/ her by scan & email both to the authorized officer of the

Karnataka llank i-e ktkbank.c orn I ry2@ktkbank.com and the service providerhl d.arnr ir)

contacteauctionbazaar.com, su r')Dort(a)aluctionb.lz.l.rr.conl for getting declared as successful biclder

in the auction sale proceeding.

8) The successful bidder shall deposit 25'X, oi the bid amount (including EMD) on the same day of
the sale or within 24 hours, being knocked down in his favour and balance 75'X, of the bid anrount

within '15 days from the date of sale by RTGS /NEF't/fund transfer credit of account number

8263500300002401, Kamataka Bank Ltd. Warangal Branch $!C code i(ARB[I-X.X]826 or by DD/l'ay

order favoring Kamataka PafifEttL" A/c - Mr. Sammaiah Gopi Reddy & Ors" Pavable at

4 N/



Warangal . EMD of unsuccessful biclders will be rehrrned.

9) Sale certificate will be issued by the authorized officer in favour of the successful bidder only
upon deposit of entire purchase price / bid amount and furnishing the necessary proof in the

respect of payment of all taxes/charges.

10) If the succ€ssful bidder/tenderer fails to remit the balance of 75'/" of the bid amount within
15 days from the date of confirmation of sale or any other date as specified by the Authorised

Officer, the amount deposited by him / her shall be forfeited and the Bank will be at libertv to

sell the propertv once again and the defaultint purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the

property. Withdrawal of bid shall not be allowed after completion of time for submission

of bids. Non login in case of e-auction/Non participation in the scheduled auction shail not

be con-sidered as withdrawal of bid. On failure of the bidder to pay 25%' of bid amount the

Bank shau forfcit the amount already paid including Eiv[D amount paid by the bidder.

11) 'Ihe Authorised Officer is holding only tlre svmbolic possession of the propert-v and is rrot

having the physical p65ssssien of the property. Ihtrs the successful bidder will be hantlecl over the

property on 'as is where is contlition'.
12) The Authorised Officer rcserves his right tc .,,ary any of the terms and conditions of this notice of

sale without prior notice at his discretion.
.13) If the sale Price is ntore than Rs'5O00,00tH0 (Rutr'ees Fifty Lakh onlv) then the auction

purchaserlsuccessful bi{tler has to rleduct 1.00'/u of the Sale Price as TDS in the llame of owner of

the property & remit to Inconre Ta-x l)ePartmellt as prer Section 194 IA of Income Tax Act and only

99.00% of the Sale Price has to be remitted to the Bank. The Sale Certificate n'ill be issued only on

receipt of Form 26QB & Challan for having remitted the TDS.

14) For inspection of the property and verification of the copies of the documents/title deeds

available with the secured creditor or any further details, the intending bidders or tentlerer may

contact The Branch Head, Karnataka Bank Ltd, Warangal Branch, H.No.12-2-26 & 12-2-8, 1"

Floor, Jandhvam complex. s.v.N Road, Warangal, 506{}02 Phone: (a70- 2442332 (G). Mobile:

949013381I (BM) 9440000572 ABM), during office hours on any working dal''
15) Tht' bidrlcrs nray prrticipatc in E-aucticn for birjding fronr their place of choice. lntemet

connectivity shall have to be ensured bv the bitlder himself. Bank/sewice provider shall not be held

responsible for interrret connectivitv, network ;rroblerns, system crash down, Jrower failure etc.

16) All bidclers who submitted the Lrids, shall be rieemed to have read the understood the terms

and candition of E-auction sale and be tround b;l th'em.

Place: Hyderabad

Datc.: 02-(X-202,1

For KAR KA BANK LTD'

chiel Mana Authorised Ollicer

AB r\]I BFANCHffi
\"**vY

-.---'--7



J

9"r^"*f*L
C.rga

I

li
I a

II

t

I

,k

I



^-[^
egt

'7 )

I

a

{ II
.a

,U

III

/

,4
u

I

tt-E

=lze*-E@rr Ij

t
I

lEia

;il:\

1

, 7;
t

Tl'
.,t'

a,

'! a

s! &

i Z,

)

\

I
'e 'tlr
\3 at r.r{i E,

-4

,

.{

I IL-..\

-a

lL

t ,tl
I

t
U,1

I
I

/ L l
{

lllft

A) ,il

a^E-_\r

I

A
I \

I
)

lit
a-7-

- \aA.' 
- 

.&:\&. tim6.wEren2


